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PROGRAM UPDATE REQUEST FORM

Purpose: 

This form may be initiated by an Alameda County Behavioral Health Care Services (BHCS) Contractor, County-operated clinic Director, System of Care (SOC) Director or BHCS Network Office Contract Manager to request changes in programs, such as change of program name, location, program merge and addition of services. 
All requests are subject to SOC approval prior to implementation of any change. 
Instructions: 
1. * Indicates that a section must be filled in

2. Blue boxes are for BHCS use only

3. Check the appropriate boxes related to your request

4. For Contractor requests, submit to your BHCS Network Office Program and Fiscal Contract Managers via email subject “Program Update Request “ or fax 510.567.8290 Attn: your Program and Fiscal Contract Managers Re: “Program Update Request”
5. For County-operated requests, submit to the applicable SOC
	Date of Request*
	Click here to enter a date.
	Requester Name*
	

	Organization Name*
	

	Organization Contact Person*
	
	Organizational Contact Title*
	

	Organization Contact Phone*
	
	Organization Contact Email*
	

	☐ Notification of program name change (Insert new program name)**
	
	☐ Notification of organization name change
)  (Insert new organization name)
	

	☐Mental Health
	☐Alcohol and Other Drug
	NPI# 
	
	Estimated Effective Date
	Click here to enter a date.


	☐ Request to move entire program to new site address
**

	Program Name
	
	RU #
	
	☐ Approved

☐ Not approved

SOC initial___________

	
	Existing site address
	
	New site address
	
	

	☐ Request to change program service delivery days/hours**
	Program Name
	
	Requested service delivery days/hours
	
	RU#
	
	☐ Approved

☐ Not approved

SOC initial___________

	☐ Request to add new site location to existing program (while still maintaining existing program at existing site)
**
	Program Name
	
	Additional site address
	
	RU#
	
	☐ Approved

☐ Not approved

SOC initial___________

	☐ Request to merge programs**
	List merging program names & RUs
	Program name
	RU
	☐ Approved

☐ Not approved

SOC initial___________

	
	
	1.
	
	

	
	
	2.
	
	

	
	
	3.
	
	

	☐ Request to add new service modality to existing program (Check Requested modalities below)
	

	Requested by Check the type you are requesting
	For SOC Use (check if approving request)
	
	Requested by Check the type you are requesting
	For SOC Use (check if approving request)
	

	Residential Mode 05

	☐
	☐
	Adult Crisis Residential (40)

	Day Treatment Mode 10

	☐
	☐
	Crisis Stabilization Urgent Care (25)
	☐
	☐
	Crisis Stabilization ER Room (20)

	☐
	☐
	Day Treatment Intensive: Half-day (81)
	☐
	☐
	Day Rehabilitation: Half day (91)

	☐
	☐
	Day Treatment Intensive: Full day (85)
	☐
	☐
	Day Rehabilitation: Full day (95)

	Outpatient Mode 15

	☐
	☐
	Brokerage/Case Management (01)
	☐
	☐
	Mental Health Services (30)

	☐
	☐
	Medication Support (60)
	☐
	☐
	Crisis Intervention (70)

	☐
	☐
	Therapeutic Behavioral Services (58)

	FOR BHCS USE ONLY

Please note that approved changes for programs that bill to Medi-Cal may require a new Medi-Cal site certification. These approvals must be shared with the Network Office Provider Network Support team, regardless of whether it is a contractor or County-operated site. Approvals of County-operated sites must be sent to procurement@acbhcs.org  subject: Program Update Request

	Program Contract Manager 
	

	Fiscal Contract Manager
	

	System of Care Director or Designated Operational Lead
	
	Signature
	
	Date 
	

	Notes (for any special circumstances) 
	


� Please note this is a legal process, which requires additional steps


*Indicates mandatory field


**If this is approved by BHCS and it is for a contracted program, BHCS must issue a Contract Amendment if change is approved after contract finalization


� If this is approved by BHCS and the program bills to Medi-Cal, a Medi-Cal site certification must be conducted. A fire clearance for the new site must be obtained and provided to BHCS immediately. 


� If this is approved by BHCS, a new NPI number must be obtained. If this program bills to Medi-Cal, a Medi-Cal site certification must be conducted. A fire clearance for the new site must be obtained and provided to BHCS immediately.
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